COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF BUTLER COUNTY WATER SYSTEM, INC., GRAYSON COUNTY WATER SYSTEM, SIMPSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, AND WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR A DEVIATION FROM 807 KAR 5:066, SECTION 17(1) REGARDING METER TESTING

CASE NO. 89-110

ORDER

The Commission, on its own Motion, HEREBY ORDERS that a hearing be and it hereby is scheduled on November 10, 1989, at 1:30 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, in the Commission's Offices at 730 Schenkel Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 12th day of October, 1989.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Commission For the

ATTEST:

Executive Director